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Update on ANZ Key Dates  
Financial Year 2013 

 
For shareholder reference the key dates for the financial year 2013 are detailed below. 
  
ANZ advises that to assist shareholders with their forward planning, from 2013 onwards, 
it will pay the Final Dividend on the 16th of December each year or on the next business 
day should the 16th fall on a weekend. 
 
Interim  Results Announcement 
(presented in Melbourne) 
 

 
Tuesday, 30 April 2013 

Ex-date for Interim Dividend Thursday, 9 May 2013 
 
Record date for Interim Dividend 
 
Payment date Interim Dividend 

 
Wednesday, 15 May 2013 
 
Monday, 1 July 2013 

 
Trading Update & APS 330          Friday, 16 August 2013 
(audio webcast) 
 
Final Results Announcement 
(presented in Sydney) 
 

Tuesday, 29 October 2013 

Ex-date for Final Dividend Thursday, 7 November 2013 
 
Record date for Final Dividend 
 
Payment date Final Dividend 
(amended formerly 18 December) 

 
Wednesday, 13 November 2013 
 
Monday, 16 December 2013 

 
Annual General Meeting          Wednesday, 18 December 2013 
(Brisbane) 
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